

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 942 of 2019**Smt. Yogita Sahu **versus** Santosh Kumar Kewat**Order Sheet**

30/10/2025	<p>Ms. Swati Rani Saraf, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Devershi Thakur, Advocate for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No.3 on payment of process fee by ordinary as well as speed post.</p> <p>Call this matter after service of notice.</p> <p>Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>